actions would cause any reasonable individual to take offense to such egregious acts. 
The Plaintiff demands injunctive relief and monetary relief as a remedy in the 
amount of $5,000,000.00 Five Million Dollars for pecuniary damages, $6,000,000.00 
Six Million Dollars in punitive damages in the amount of a total of 11,000,000.00 
Eleven Million Dollars as a remedy for this claim.

Claim T- The Plaintiff is entitled to Summary Judgment on Claim T- Violation of Title 
18 USC 1961, RICO ACT The Defendant(s) and their accomplices continue to 
conspire and extort the Plaintiff, her relatives by using some of their accomplices to

[...]

dismissal remanding this case and changing its venue to this Court for further 
proceeding. Article III in The United States Constitution gives the Supreme Court 
Original Jurisdiction and Appellate Powers The Plaintiff / Petitioner prays for the 
following relief
A Summary Judgment in favor of the Plaintiff in the amount of $165,000,000.00 One 
Hundred Sixty Five Million Dollars or in current currency plus the costs of this action 
for as a remedy for Irreparable damages, speculative damages, punitive damages, 
compensatory damages, and special damages for the Defendants illegal and unlawful 
employment practice retaliatory acts and crimes.